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NARCOTICS ANONYMOUS
SHOW-ME REGION

January 2026 
Currently Holding Meetings: 623

 
 

SUNDAY
Arnold
7:00PM Living In the Solution, New Hope United Methodist Church, Front

door, 3921 Jeffco Blvd., Arnold, MO, 63010 (O,CL,RF,WC)
Branson West
6:00PM Circle of Addicts Group, Old Homestead Club, 17425 Business

Highway 13, Branson West, MO, 65737-9666 (O,WC,CW)
Brookfield
7:30PM Never Alone Group, Presbyterian Church, Fellowship Hall Basement,

123 West John Street, Brookfield, MO, 64628 (O,WC,BK)
Buffalo
7:00PM A New Way of Life, Endeavor House, Meal @ 6PM, 118 Cedar St,

Buffalo, MO (O,D,WC)
Camdenton
7:00PM From Dope to Hope Group, Our Savior Lutheran Church, 442 West

US Highway 54, Camdenton, MO, 65020-6943 (O,To,WC)
Cameron
6:30PM Crossroads North, 116 W 4th St, Cameron, MO, 64429 (C,WC)
Carmi
7:00PM Grateful Living, First Presbyterian Church, 310 1st St., Carmi, IL,

62821 (O,D,To,CW)



Page 2

Carterville
5:00PM Guiding Principles Group, Carterville Lion's Club, meeting not held

on last Sunday of the month, 300 East Illinois Avenue, Carterville, IL,
62918-1708 (O,WC)

Centralia
6:00PM Staying Clean, City Hope Church, 1000 East 3rd St., Centralia, IL,

62801 (O,D,To,WC,CW)
Clinton
7:00PM Clinton NA, 209 E Jefferson St, Clinton, MO, 64735 (O,To,WC)
Columbia
6:00PM We Do Recover Group, Unity Center, Fellowship, 1600 West

Broadway, Columbia, MO, 65203-1104 (C,B,IP,WC)
7:30PM We Wanna Live Group, Broadway Christian Church, Basement, 2601

West Broadway, Columbia, MO, 65203-1206 (O,D)
DeSoto
5:30PM How it Works, St Andrews United Methodist Church, Rear Entry to

Fellowship Hall, 1004 Rock Rd, DeSoto, MO, 63020 (O,BT,WC,CW)
El Dorado Springs
7:00PM Traditional Recovery Group, First Christian Church, 300 South Main

Street, El Dorado Springs, MO, 64744-1438 (O,SD,WC,NS)
Eureka
6:00PM Grace In Motion, St Francis Apostle Church, 602 Rockwood Arbor Dr,

Eureka, MO, 63025 (O,RF)
Fayette
6:00PM Keys to Freedom, Hillside Baptist Church, 140 MO-240, Fayette, MO,

65248 (O,BT,CL,D,WC,NS)
Grove
6:00PM Clean and Sober Hope Group, 451 Mill Creek Dr., Grove, OK, 74344

(O,WC,NS) Vaping Allowed
Harrisonville
7:00PM Free at Last, 2600 E Mechanic St, Harrisonville, MO, 64701 (O,WC,BK)
Independence
9:00AM Rise & Shine Group, 403 W Lexington Ave, Independence, MO,

64050 (O,To)
3:00PM H.O.W., 403 W. Lexington Ave, Independence, MO, 64050 (O,JT,To)
7:00PM The We Group, 12820 East 47th St, Independence, MO, 64055

(C,To,WC)
Jefferson City
7:00PM One Step At A Time, Memorial Baptist Church, 1120 Madison St.,

Jefferson City, MO, 65101 (C,St,Tr,WC,BK)
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Joplin
9:30AM Spiritual Principles, 1800 East 30th Street, Joplin, MO, 64804 (O,NS)
8:00PM We Do Recover Group, 829 South Main Street, Joplin, MO, 64801

(O,WC,NS)
Kansas City
10:00AMCAG, Password: 62, Kansas City, MO (C,JT,WEB,VM)

Password: 62
10:00AMNo Excuses, Password: 62, Kansas City, MO (WEB,VM)
NOON CAG, PASSWORD 62, Kansas City, MO (C,IP,WEB,VM)

PASSWORD 62
1:00PM Northeast NA, 4428 St. John Ave, Kansas City, MO, 64123 (C,WC,BK)
6:30PM Keep It Simple, 2900 Minnesota Ave, Kansas City, KS, 66102 (C,To)
7:00PM CAG, Forest Ave Church, Enter at side door on 43rd St. - Door marked

CAG, 4300 Forest Ave, Kansas City, MO, 64110 (C,BK)
7:00PM No Excuses, New Life City Church, 1717 McGee St, Kansas City, MO,

64108 (O,So,WC) Please use the alleyway Entrance!
7:00PM Today's Choice, 5600 NE San Rafael Dr, Kansas City, MO, 64119

(C,WC,BK)
9:00PM Story Time, Password: 62Recovery, Kansas City, MO (WEB,STICK,VM)
Kirksville
3:00PM Simplicity Revealed Group, Fillmore Plaza, Suite 7, 511 South

Baltimore Street, Kirksville, MO, 63501-2877 (RF)
Leavenworth
NOON Recovery Is Possible, 329 Delaware St, Leavenworth, KS, 66048

(C,BT,WC)
7:00PM Recovery Is Possible, 329 Delaware St, Leavenworth, KS, 66048

(C,BT,WC)
Lenexa
11:00AMDead Or Alive, 7914 Quivira Rd, Lenexa, KS, 66215 (C,To)
6:30PM Dead Or Alive, 7914 Quivira Rd, Lenexa, KS, 66215 (C,To)
Maryland Heights
9:00AM Sunday Morning Steps, The Hub, 140 Weldon Pkwy, Maryland

Heights, MO, 63043 (O,St,WC)
Mexico
7:00PM Mexico Group, First Presbyterian Church, 400 Lakeview Rd, Mexico,

MO, 65265-1951 (C,BK)
Moberly
6:30PM New Way to Live Group, 529 West Coates Street, Moberly, MO,

65270-1503 (O,RF,WC)
Montgomery City
9:00AM Friday Night Special, Montgomery City Library, Back Door, 224 North

Allen St, Montgomery City, MO, 63361 (O,WC)



Page 4

Mountain Home
7:00PM Clean & Serene, 316 E 3rd St, Mountain Home, AR, 72653 (O)
Nashville
7:00PM End of the Road Group, St. Paul's United Church of Christ, Fellowship

Hall - North Door, 330 N. Buhrman St., Nashville, IL, 62263
(O,D,To,WC,CW)

NO DATA
4:30PM The Lie is Dead (WEB,VM)

ID: 836 6896 1493 Passcode: 011703
Oak Grove
5:00PM OG NA, 118 SW 22nd St, Oak Grove, MO, 64075 (O,WC,BK)
Ozark
7:00PM We Do Recover Group, Southside Church of Christ, East side

entrance, 802 West South Street, Ozark, MO, 65721-9257 (O,WC,CW)
Pittsburg
6:30PM Living Clean, 3003 North Joplin Street, Pittsburg, KS, 66762 (O,NS)
Plad
6:00PM Discussion Group, Plad Union Church, 64 Highway, Plad, MO, 63901

(O,D)
Quincy
6:00PM We Recover by Choice, Union United Methodist Church, Between

11th & 12th Basement, 1101 State Street, Quincy, IL, 62301-4958
(O,D,WC)

Raytown
7:00PM ROAR, 9309 E 65th St, Raytown, MO, 64133 (C,To,WC) 1st: Closed,

"Living Clean"; 5th: Open, Potluck Gathering
Rolla
7:00PM Green Tree Church, Greentree Church, Use entrance around the back

by the small playground, go through the green double doorsh, 800
Greentree Rd., Rolla, MO, 65401-2249 (O,D,WC)

Saint Joseph
6:30PM Subject to Change Group, King Hill Christian Church, Good News

Room on main floor towards the back, 5828 King Hill Avenue, Saint
Joseph, MO, 64504-1511 (O)

7:00PM Opportunity 4 Hope Group, Alano Building, Upstairs, 401 South 11th
Street, Saint Joseph, MO, 64501-2822 (O,RF,To)

8:00PM New Attitudes Group, First Christian Church, 927 Faraon Street,
Saint Joseph, MO, 64501-1832 (O)

Salem
6:00PM Keep it Real Group, Salem, IL, 62881 (O,D,To,WEB,VM)

Zoom ID: 87073367619 Passcode: Humility
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SATURDAY (CONT)
7:00PM BAD II Group, Fairground Club, 4103 Fairground Pl, St. Louis, MO,

63107 (O,RF)
7:00PM Gay & Straight, St. John's Episcopal Church, 3664 Arsenal St., St.

Louis, MO, 63116 (O,GL,RF,WC)
St Charles
9:00PM Come As You Are, Hope Lutheran Church, 1975 S. Old Hwy 94, St

Charles, MO, 63303 (O,RF,WC)
Troy
10:00AMRecovering Together, Bridge of Hope, Enter on Left Side of Building,

225 State Highway H, Troy, MO, 63379 (O,RF,WC)
Union
9:00PM The Meeting Group, 305 E Springfield Ave., Union, MO, 63084 (C,CL)
Webb City
6:00PM Stray Katz Group, 701 West 10th Street, Webb City, MO, 64870-2413

(O,WC,NS)
Webster Groves
10:30AMWebster Hope, Eden Seminary, Shulz Hall, Suite 3, Door B Non

Smoking Facility, 483 E. Lockwood, Webster Groves, MO, 63119
(O,RF,WC)

West Plains
6:30PM Common Bond Group, 1426 W 8th St, West Plains, MO, 65775-2610

(O,D,WC)
9:00PM L.F.M., 1426 W 8th St, West Plains, MO, 65775-2610 (O,D,WC)
 

Meeting Format Legend
B Beginners BT Basic Text
C Closed CL Candlelight
D Discussion GL Gay/Lesbian/Transgender
IP Informational Pamphlet IW It Works -How and Why
JT Just for Today M Men
NC No Children O Open
RF Rotating Format SD Speaker/Discussion
SG Step Working Guide So Speaker Only
St Step To Topic
Tr Tradition W Women
WC Wheelchair YP Young People
BK Book Study NS No Smoking
FD Five and Dime ME Meditation
QA Question and Answer CW Children Welcome
WEB Online Meeting LC Living Clean
STICK Stick Meeting VM Virtual Meeting
HY Hybrid Meeting SPAD A Spiritual Principle a Day
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Richview
11:00AMNew Way of Life Group, Richview Methodist Church, 374 W. Olive

St., Richview, IL, 62877 (O,WC,CW)
Rolla
7:00PM Attitude of Gratitude Group, First United Methodist Church, use

Park St. Enterance, 803 N. Main St., Rolla, MO (O,D,WC,CW)
Saint Joseph
7:00PM Opportunity 4 Hope Group, Alano Building, Upstairs, 401 South 11th

Street, Saint Joseph, MO, 64501-2822 (O,To)
8:00PM New Attitudes Group, First Christian Church, 927 Faraon Street,

Saint Joseph, MO, 64501-1832 (O)
Seymour
6:00PM Clean & Serene Group, Diggins Baptist Church, 3700 Normandy

Road, Seymour, MO, 65746 (O,RF,WC)
Springfield
NOON No Matter What, Springfield Recovery Communiity Center, 1925 E.

Bennett Suite F, Springfield, MO (O,B,BK,CW)
4:00PM Road To Life, Parkview Christian Church, 1358 South Campbell

Avenue, Springfield, MO, 65807-1445 (O,D)
5:30PM Winners Circle, Pathways United Methodist Church, go in east

breezeway, 1232 E Dale, Springfield, MO, 65802-3426 (O,D,WC)
6:30PM Elevated Ambitions, Springfield Recovery Communiity Center, 1925

E. Bennett Suite F, Springfield, MO (O,D,CW)
8:00PM Positive Growth, St. James Episcopal Church, 2645 E. Southern Hills

Blvd., Springfield, MO, 65807-3037 (C,D,WC)
10:05PMBearing No Name, National Ave Christian Church, Rear enterance,

1515 S National Ave, Springfield, MO (C,D,WC)
St. Clair
6:00PM Daily Maintenance, St John United Church of Christ, Enter on left side

of building, 920 E. Gravois Ave., St. Clair, MO, 63077 (O,To)
St. Louis
9:00AM Winners in Recovery, Fairgrounds Club, 4103 Fairgrounds Pl, St.

Louis, MO, 63107 (O,RF)
10:30AMMy Recovery Matters, West Side Missionary Baptist Church, 4675

Page Blvd, St. Louis, MO, 63113 (O,RF,WC)
3:00PM Recovery is a Process, Fairgrounds Club, 4103 Fairground Place, St.

Louis, MO, 63107 (O,RF)
4:30PM Came to Acceptance, Ascension Lutheran Church, At Eichelberger,

Enter Main Level, meet in the Concordia Room, 5347 Donovan Ave., St.
Louis, MO, 63109 (O,RF,WC,HY)
Zoom ID: 982 529 771 Password: 654321

5:30PM God's Will, Morning Star Missionary Baptist Church, 2614 James Cool
Papa Bell Ave., St. Louis, MO, 63106 (O,RF)
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Sedalia
7:00PM New Beginnings, First Christian Church, meeting format varies, 3rd

Sun Step Study, 200 S Limit Ave, Sedalia, MO, 65301 (O,WC,BK,NS)
7:00PM New Beginnings Group, First Christian Church, 200 South Limit

Avenue, Sedalia, MO, 65301-3623 (O,D,WC)
Springfield
2:00PM Just For Today, Parish House, 1110 N Main Ave, Springfield, MO,

65803-1727 (O,D,WC,CW)
5:30PM Renaissance, Scheitzer Church Annex, 2747 E. Sunshine, Springfield,

MO (O,D,WC,CW)
5:30PM Renaissance Group, Schweitzer United Methodist Church Annex,

1721 South Meadowview, Springfield, MO, 65804 (O,BT,WC)
7:00PM Strictly Recovery, Parish House, 110 North Main Street, Springfield,

MO, 65802 (O,CL,SD,CW)
8:00PM High on Life, Schweitzer Church Annex, 2747 East Sunshine Street,

Springfield, MO, 65804-2046 (C,CL,D,WC)
St. Charles
10:30AMSpiritual Connection, Bridgeway Counseling Cntr, 1570 South Main

St, St. Charles, MO, 63303 (O,RF,WC)
St. James
6:00PM St. James (Men’s meeting), Parish Hall, 316 E. Scioto, St. James, MO

(C)
St. Louis
11:00AMNo Turning Back, Child and Family Empowerment Center, 4145

Kennerly Ave, St. Louis, MO, 63113 (O,RF)
1:00PM Tools of Recovery, 4103 Fairgrounds Pl, St. Louis, MO, 63107 (O,BK)
5:00PM Cope In Recovery, 4107 Fairgrounds Pl, St. Louis, MO, 63107

(O,RF,WC)
5:00PM One Disease, Zoom ID: 891 1894 7580 Password: 944234, St. Louis,

MO, 63109 (O,D,VM)
Zoom ID: 891 1894 7580 Password: 944234

6:00PM Gay & Straight, St John's Episcopal Church, 3664 Arsenal St., St.
Louis, MO, 63116 (O,GL,RF,WC)

6:15PM Swypes in Recovery, Christ's Pilgrim Rest M B Church, Basement
Rear, Zoom ID: 673 602 384 Password: Swypes, 1341 N. Kingshighway
Blvd., St. Louis, MO, 63113 (O,M,WC,HY)
Zoom ID: 673 602 384 Password: Swypes

7:00PM Only 1 Way 2 Live, Child & Family Empowerment Center, 4145
Kennerly Ave, St. Louis, MO, 63113 (O,RF,WC)

7:00PM We Came to Believe, New Horizons U.M. Church, ID 884-0526-8313
Password WC2B, 4234 Washington Ave, St. Louis, MO, 63108
(O,RF,VM)
ID 884-0526-8313 Password WC2B
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St. Roberts
4:30PM From Thuggery to Recovery, Warden Auction & more, 2280 Harlan

Lane, St. Roberts, MO (C)
St Peters
6:00PM The Joy of Recovery, Celebration Church, 250 Birdie Hills Rd, St

Peters, MO, 63376 (O,RF,WC)
Trenton
4:00PM Living In Victory Group, Saint Philip's Episcopal Church, 201 East 9th

Street, Trenton, MO, 64683-2202 (O,D,WC)
Union
10:00AMThe Breakfast Club, 204 E Main St, Union, MO, 63084 (C,BK)
5:00PM Men In Action, Life Stream Church, 1330 West Main Street, Union,

MO, 63084 (C,M,WC)
5:00PM Serenity NA Sisters, The Freedom Recovery Center, 100 E. Main St,

Union, MO, 63077 (O,RF,W,WC)
7:00PM The Meeting Group, 305 E Springfield Ave., Union, MO, 63084 (C)
Unionville
8:00PM Unionville Recovery Group, Methodist Church, 110 North 19th

Street, Unionville, MO, 63565 (C,D,RF)
Webster Groves
7:00PM Principles Before Personalities, Eden Seminary, Shulz Hall, Suite 3,

Door B Non Smoking Facility, 483 E. Lockwood, Webster Groves, MO,
63119 (O,RF,WC)

Wentzville
6:30PM Our Greatest Need, Saint Patrick's Church, Lower Right Lot, 405

South Church St., Wentzville, MO, 63385 (O,So,WC)
MONDAY

Arnold
7:00PM Point Of Freedom, St. Mark United Church of Christ, 1861 Missouri

State Rd., Arnold, MO, 63010 (O,WC) Currently meeting inside
Atchison
7:00PM Living Miracles NA, 840 Kearney St, Atchison, KS, 66002 (O,To)
Belton
7:00PM Hugs Not Drugs, Lord of Love Lutheran Church, 8306 E 171st St,

Belton, MO, 64012 (C,BK)
Blue Springs
7:00PM Basic l.i.f.e. (Living in Freedom Everyday), 1215 NW Hwy 7, Blue

Springs, MO, 64014 (O,BK,LC)
Branson
8:00PM Freedom for Growth Group, Ozarks Serenity Club, 180 Claremont

Drive, Branson, MO, 65616-7732 (O,WC)
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Merriam
1:00PM Serenity In The Park NA - April - October, Antioch Park - Near Flag

Pole and Shelter 2, 6501 Antioch Road, Merriam, 66202 (O,RF) St.
Mark's United Methodist Church in case of inclement weather/heat
advisory

Moberly
7:00PM Magic City Group, Trinity United Methodist Church, 101 South 4th

Street, Moberly, MO, 65270 (O,BK)
Mountain Home
7:00PM Clean & Serene, 316 E 3rd St, Mountain Home, AR, 72653 (O)
Mount Vernon
7:00PM Welcome Home Group, Wesley United Methodist Church, Parking lot

& entrance in rear, 1601 Salem Road, Mount Vernon, IL, 62864-2628
(O,D,To,WC,CW)

NO DATA
10:00AMOne Step Closer, 1900 NE Englewood Rd, MO, 64118 (C,WC,BK)

Hybrid Meeting
4:30PM The Lie is Dead (WEB,VM)

ID: 836 6896 1493 Passcode: 011703
O'Fallon
7:00PM Peaceful Serenity, O Fallon Church of Christ, Back Door, 8576

Veterans Memorial Pkwy., O'Fallon, MO, 63366 (O,B,RF,WC,YP,CW)
Overland Park
1:00PM Serenity In The Park NA - November-March, St. Mark's United

Methodist Church - Room 107, 6422 Santa Fe Drive, Overland Park, KS,
66202 (O,RF)

Poplar Bluff
8:00PM New Way NA, Poplar Bluff Serenity Building, 506 Pine St, Poplar Bluff,

MO, 63901 (O,RF,WC)
Quincy
NOON We Recover by Choice, Union United Methodist Church, Between

11th & 12th Basement, 1101 State Street, Quincy, IL, 62301-4958
(O,D,WC)

5:30PM Hope Recovery Group, Hope Lutheran Church, 1739 Harrison Street,
Quincy, IL, 62301 (O,D,WC)

Reeds Spring
6:30PM Circle of Addicts Group, 15060 Business Highway 13 #8, Reeds

Spring, MO, 65737-8955 (O,WC,CW)
Richland
7:00PM Richland Clean Start Group, United Methodist Church, 1000 N.

Highway 133, Richland, MO (O,D,WC,CW)
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SATURDAY (CONT)
NOON CAG, Password: 62, Kansas City, MO (C,BT,BK,WEB,VM)
NOON CAG, Forest Ave Church, Enter at side door on 43rd St. - Door marked

CAG, 4300 Forest Ave, Kansas City, MO, 64110 (C,BT,BK)
5:00PM Surviving Against All Odds, 6025 Prospect Ave, Kansas City, MO,

64130 (C,SD,BK)
6:30PM Recovery In the Woods, Platte Woods United Methodist Church,

7310 NW Prairie View Rd, Kansas City, MO, 64151 (O,WC,BK)
7:00PM CAG, Forest Ave Church, Enter at side door on 43rd St. - Door marked

CAG, 4300 Forest Ave, Kansas City, MO, 64110 (C,BT,BK)
7:00PM Northeast NA, 4428 St. John Ave, Kansas City, MO, 64123

(O,CL,To,WC)
8:00PM North Oak NA, 9555 N Oak Trfy, Kansas City, MO, 64155 (O,CL,WC)
8:00PM Out & About (LGBTQ+), Spirit of Hope Metropolitan Community

Church, 3801 Wyandotte St, Kansas City, MO, 64111 (O,GL,WC) Ring
the doorbell when you arrive.

9:00PM Story Time, Password: 62Recovery, Kansas City (C,BT,WEB,VM)
Speaker fourth week of the month

Kirksville
11:00AMSimplicity Revealed, Fillmore Plaza, Suite 7, 511 South Baltimore

Street, Kirksville, MO, 63501 (C,WC)
6:30PM Simplicity Revealed, Fillmore Plaza, Suite 7, 511 South Baltimore

Street, Kirksville, MO, 63501 (O,WC)
Leavenworth
NOON Recovery Is Possible, 329 Delaware St, Leavenworth, KS, 66048

(To,WC)
7:00PM Recovery Is Possible, 329 Delaware St, Leavenworth, KS, 66048

(O,So,WC)
Lee's Summit
10:30AMG.O.D. (Good Orderly Direction), 206 NE Chipman Rd, Lee's

Summit, MO, 64063 (C,JT,WC)
10:00PMG.O.D. (Good Orderly Direction), 206 NE Chipman Rd, Lee's

Summit, MO, 64063 (C,To,WC)
Lenexa
11:00AMDead Or Alive, 7914 Quivira Rd, Lenexa, KS, 66215 (C,BK)
6:30PM Dead Or Alive, 7914 Quivira Rd, Lenexa, KS, 66215 (O,So)
Marshfield
2:00PM Main Street Recovery, Marshfield Christian Church, 1061 State HWY

A, Marshfield, MO (O,WC)
Maryville
NOON Never Alone, Countryside Christian Church, West 16th & Country Club

Road, 24899 Icon Road, Maryville, MO, 64468-8199 (O)
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Bridgeton
NOON Keep It Simple, Arlington United Methodist Church, Entrance by

Playground, 3770 McKelvey Rd., Bridgeton, MO, 63044 (O,WC)
Butler
9:00AM To Recovery and Beyond, Longitude 38.260556 & Latitude

-94.334500 Will find the building. Old Butler High School, North
Entrance, 300 N Havana Street, Butler, MO, 64730 (O,D,To)

Cape Girardeau
7:00PM Stairway to Recovery, Christ Episcopal Church, 101 N Fountain St,

Cape Girardeau, MO, 63701 (O)
7:00PM Stairway to Recovery Group, 104 South Sprigg Street, Cape

Girardeau, MO, 63701-7338 (O,BT,CW)
Carthage
7:00PM Under Grace, 820 Howard Street, Carthage, MO, 64836 (O,NS)
Chillicothe
7:00PM Free At Last Group, Recovery of Chillicothe, 600 Webster Street,

Chillicothe, MO, 64601-2237 (O,RF)
Columbia
6:00PM Live or Die Group, Broadway Christian Church, 2601 West Broadway,

Columbia, MO, 65203-1206 (O,CL)
7:30PM Freedom Group, First Christian Church, 101 North 10th Street,

Columbia, MO, 65201-4948 (O,D)
Creve Coeur
6:45PM Are You Ready for Some Recovery, Saint Paul's Evangelical Church,

Enter East door, downstairs to basement, 9801 Olive Blvd., Creve
Coeur, MO, 63141 (O,RF,WC)

Doniphan
6:30PM Clean & Serene Group (Doniphan), House, 105 Page Street,

Doniphan, MO, 63935-1321 (C)
Eldon
7:00PM Eldon Missouri Group, 440 E 4th St., Eldon, MO, 65062 (O,D,NS)
El Dorado
7:00PM Point of Turning, Old Community Building, in downtown park, El

Dorado, MO (O,D)
Fort Scott
8:00PM Day By Day, 6th Street and Little Street, Fort Scott, KS (O,NS)
Fulton
7:00PM Never Alone Group, Callaway Christian Church, 2051 South Silver

Drive, Fulton, MO, 65251-7405 (O,RF,WC)
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Galena
6:00PM Clean and Serene, 919 S Main st, Galena, KS, 65656 (O,NS)

Literature study
Grove
9:00AM Clean and Sober Hope Group, 451 Mill Creek Dr., Grove, OK, 74344

(O,WC,NS) Vaping Allowed
9:00AM Straightline, 1600 West Har-Ber Road, Grove, OK (O,NS)
7:00PM Clean and Sober Hope Group, 451 Mill Creek Dr, Grove, OK, 74344

(O,WC,NS) Vaping Allowed
7:00PM Straightline, 1600 W. Har-ber Rd., Grove, OK (O,CL,NS)
Independence
7:00PM Main Street NA, St Luke's Church, 727 N Main, Independence, MO,

64050 (O,JT,WC)
7:00PM The We Group, 12820 East 47th St, Independence, MO, 64055

(C,WC,LC)
Jefferson City
7:00PM We Make it Happen Group, Calvary Baptist Church, 1436 Hough

Street, Jefferson City, MO, 65101-4215 (O,WC,NS)
Joplin
NOON We Do Recover, 829 S Main Street, Joplin, MO, 64801 (O,NS)
8:00PM We Do Recover, 829 S Main Street, Joplin, MO, 64801 (O,BT,IW,NS)
Kansas City
NOON CAG, Forest Ave Church, Enter at side door on 43rd St. - Door marked

CAG, 4300 Forest Ave, Kansas City, MO, 64110 (C,STICK)
NOON CAG, Password: 62, Kansas City, MO (C,BK,WEB,VM)
6:30PM Recovery at Work Group, 7917 Main St, Kansas City, MO, 64115

(O,BT,WC)
7:00PM Blind Faith, Judson Baptist Church, Little White Bldg, 8302 State Ave,

Kansas City, KS, 66112 (C,WC,BK)
7:00PM Blind Faith - Women's Meeting, Judson Baptist Church, Little White

Bldg, 8302 State Ave, Kansas City, KS, 66112 (C,W,WC,BK)
7:00PM CAG, Forest Ave Church, Enter at side door on 43rd St. - Door marked

CAG, 4300 Forest Ave, Kansas City, MO, 64110 (C,BT,St)
7:00PM One Step Closer, 1900 NE Englewood Rd., Kansas City, MO, 64118

(C,WC,BK)
7:00PM The Miracle, 1501 W 42nd St, Kansas City, MO, 64111 (C,BK)
9:00PM Story Time, Password: 62Recovery, Kansas City (To,WEB,VM)
Kirksville
6:30PM Simplicity Revealed Group, Fillmore Plaza, Suite 7, 511 South

Baltimore Street, Kirksville, MO, 63501-2877 (O,BK)
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Excelsior Springs
1:00PM Stronger Together, Good Samaritan Center, Great Hall - downstairs

room 118, follow the outside ramp to basement door, 108 S. Thompson
Ave, Excelsior Springs, MO, 64024 (C)

Falls City
7:00PM F.E.A.R, 1322 Stone Steet, Falls City, NE, 68355 (HY)

Zoom:428 082 5175 Password:FEAR
Fenton
7:00PM It's A God Thing, Vandover Baptist Church, Use Rear Entry, 1714

Smizer Station Rd., Fenton, MO, 63026 (O,RF,WC)
Festus
5:30PM One Day At A Time, Festus Church of the Nazarene, Basement,

Highway A & P, 2717 State Rd. P, Festus, MO, 63028 (O,WC)
Florissant
10:00AMJust for Today, Lutheran Church of Atonement, Room 116, 1285

North New Florissant Rd., Florissant, MO, 63031 (O,WC)
Independence
3:00PM The We Group, 12820 East 47th St, Independence, MO, 64055

(C,St,WC)
7:00PM The We Group, 12820 East 47th St, Independence, MO, 64055

(C,WC,STICK)
8:00PM Straight Talk, 10505 E Winner Rd, Independence, MO, 64052

(O,CL,STICK)
Jefferson City
7:00PM Keeping it Real Group, Uniterian Universal Church, 1021 Northeast

Dr., Jefferson City, MO, 65109-2579 (O,WC)
Joplin
NOON Survivors, 731 S Maiden Lane, Joplin, MO, 64804-0663 (O,WC,NS)
NOON We Do Recover, 829 South Main Street, Joplin, MO, 64801 (O,NS)
8:00PM We Do Recover Group, 829 South Main Street, Joplin, MO, 64801

(O,WC,NS)
11:00PMWe Do Recover, 829 S. Main St., Joplin, MO, 64804 (O,NS)
Kahoka
6:00PM Kahoka 4 Life Group, Clark County Boxing Club, 115 West Main

Street, Kahoka, MO, 63445 (C,WC)
Kansas City
9:00AM Greater Recovery NA, Greater Metro Church, 3735 Wabash Ave,

Kansas City, MO, 64109 (BT,St,To,Tr)
10:30AMWomen's Recovery Network, Meeting ID 835 5928 5457 - Contact

wrnkcna@gmail.com for password, Kansas City, MO (C,W,BK,VM)
Meeting ID 835 5928 5457 - Contact wrnkcna@gmail.com for
password
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SATURDAY
Auxvasse
7:00PM Fireside Recovery Group, New Testament Christian Church, 404

South Main Street, Auxvasse, MO, 65231-2289 (O,WC)
Belton
7:00PM Hugs Not Drugs, Lord of Love Lutheran Church, 8306 E 171st St,

Belton, MO, 64012 (O,SPAD)
Bridgeton
7:00PM Starting Over, Beautiful Savior Lutheran Church, 12397 Natural

Bridge Rd., Bridgeton, MO, 63044 (O,CL,RF,WC)
Buckner
NOON Never Say Never, Heart of God Church, 3720 N Buckner Tarsney Rd,

Buckner, MO, 64016 (O,JT)
Butler
8:00PM To Recovery and Beyond, Longitude 38.260556 & Latitude

-94.334500 Will find the building. Old Butler High School, North
Entrance, 300 N Havana Street, Butler, MO, 64730 (O,CL,To) 1st
Saturday of the month speaker

Cape Girardeau
2:00PM Stairway to Recovery Group, 104 South Sprigg Street, Cape

Girardeau, MO, 63701 (O,BT,CW)
5:30PM Stairway to Recovery, Christ Episcopal Church, 101 N Fountain St,

Cape Girardeau, MO, 63701 (O)
Centralia
11:00AMStaying Clean, City Hope Church, 1000 East 3rd St., Centralia, IL,

62801 (O,D,To,WC,CW)
Clinton
NOON Clinton NA, 209 E Jefferson St, Clinton, MO, 64735 (O,BT,WC)
Columbia
10:00AMSaturday Serenity Group, Broadway Christian Church, In the

basement on the N. side of building, 2601 West Broadway, Columbia,
MO, 65203-1206 (O,D)

7:00PM Saturday Night Solutions Group, Unity Center of Columbia, 1600 W.
Broadway, Columbia, MO, 65203 (C,D)

Doniphan
6:30PM Clean & Serene Group (Doniphan), House, 105 Page Street,

Doniphan, MO, 63935-1321 (O)
Edina
7:00PM Keep It Simple Group, Catholic Church, 510 North Main Street,

Edina, MO, 63537-1240 (O,D,WC)
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La Grange
NOON Show Me Recovery Group, First Baptist Church, 407 North 7th

Street, La Grange, MO, 63448-1119 (O)
Leavenworth
NOON Recovery Is Possible, 329 Delaware St, Leavenworth, KS, 66048

(C,To,WC)
7:00PM Recovery Is Possible, 329 Delaware St, Leavenworth, KS, 66048

(C,To,WC)
Lebanon
6:30PM Hard Core Recovery Group, First United Methodist Church, 300

North Madison Avenue, Lebanon, MO, 65536-2977 (O,D,CW)
Lee's Summit
7:00PM G.O.D. (Good Orderly Direction), 206 NE Chipman Rd, Lee's

Summit, MO, 64063 (O,BT,So,WC)
Lenexa
NOON Dead Or Alive, 7914 Quivira Rd, Lenexa, KS, 66215 (C,To,BK)
7:00PM Dead Or Alive, 7914 Quivira Rd, Lenexa, KS, 66215 (C,To,BK)
Lexington
7:00PM Never Again, 825 South Business Hwy 13, Lexington, MO (O,WC,BK)
Lowry City
7:30PM New Hope Group, United Methodist Church, 102 East 1st Street,

Lowry City, MO, 64763-9107 (O,D,To)
Macon
NOON Macon Recovery Group, Bourke Street Recovery Building, 105 East

Bourke Street, Macon, MO, 63552 (O,RF,WC)
Maryland Heights
7:00PM The Thread That Ties Us Together, The Hub, 140 Weldon Parkway,

Maryland Heights, MO, 63043 (O,WC)
Maryville
6:00PM Never Alone, Countryside Christian Church, West 16th & Country Club

Road, 24899 Icon Road, Maryville, MO, 64468-8199 (O)
Mexico
7:00PM Mexico Group, First Presbyterian Church, Highway 54 & Lakeview Rd,

400 Lakeview Rd, Mexico, MO, 65265-2362 (O,CL,D,WC)
Mountain Home
7:00PM Clean & Serene, 316 E 3rd St, Mountain Home, AR, 72653 (O)
Mount Vernon
7:00PM Welcome Home Group, Wesley United Methodist Church, Parking lot

& entrance in rear, 1601 Salem Road, Mount Vernon, IL, 62864-2628
(O,RF,WC,CW)
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Nevada
7:00PM Breaking the Cycle, 301 S. Pine, Nevada, MO (O,NS)
Nixa
6:00PM The Last Resort, Aldersgate Church, use office entrance, upstairs,

room 203, 460 W Aldersgate Dr, Nixa, MO (O,WC,ME)
NO DATA
4:30PM The Lie is Dead (VM)

ID: 836 6896 1493 Passcode: 011703
Olathe
7:00PM Clean and Serene, Redeemer Lutheran Church, 920 S Alta Ln, Olathe,

KS, 66061 (C,BT,WC)
Owensville
7:00PM Hope Road, Immaculate Conception Catholic Church, 404 S. 1st

Street, Owensville, MO, 65066 (O,RF)
Paola
6:30PM Lost & Found, My Father's House, 1004 N Pearl St, Paola, KS, 66071

(C,St,WC)
Park Hills
7:00PM Hugs Not Drugs Group, Church Army Lead Belt - Recovery Support

Building, 210 Main Street, Park Hills, MO, 63653-1024 (O,WC)
Platte City
6:00PM Platte City NA, Southwest Entrance, 17385 MO-371, Platte City, MO,

64079 (O,WC,BK)
Potosi
6:00PM Warriors of Hope, Washington County Library, 235 E High St, Potosi,

MO, 63664 (O,RF)
Quincy
7:30PM Hope Recovery Group, Hope Lutheran Church, 1739 Harrison Street,

Quincy, IL, 62301 (O,D,WC,BK)
Reeds Spring
8:00PM Circle of Addicts Group, 15060 Business Highway 13 #8, Reeds

Spring, MO, 65737-8955 (O,WC,CW)
Republic
7:00PM REPMO Recovery, Hood United Mehodist Church, Northern most

entrance, downstairs, 139 N Walnut Ave, Republic, MO (O,D)
Richmond
7:00PM Step Up to Recovery, 108 West N.Main Street, Richmond, MO, 64085

(C,JT,To,Tr,BK)
Rolla
7:00PM Grounds for Recovery Group, Greentree Church, 800 Greentree Rd.,

Rolla, MO, 65401-2249 (O,BT,D,RF,WC,NS)
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FRIDAY (CONT)
1:00PM No Matter What, Fairgrounds Club, 4103 Fairgrounds Pl, St. Louis,

MO, 63107 (O,RF)
6:00PM Fellowship & Hope, Zoom 860 7816 6382 Password stlna, St. Louis,

MO, 63113 (O,RF,WC,VM)
Zoom 860 7816 6382 Password stlna

7:00PM Old Dreams Needn't Die, Carondelet Baptist Church, 7301 Virginia
Ave., St. Louis, MO, 63111 (O,WC)

7:00PM Something Simple, St. Alphonsus Rock Church, Parish Hall, 1118 N.
Grand Blvd., St. Louis, MO, 63106 (O,WC)

7:30PM From the Streets to the Seats, The Lindell Club, 4522 Lindell Blvd.,
St. Louis, MO, 63108 (O,CL,RF)

7:30PM G.O.D., Saint Paul United Church of Christ, Door on Giles Ave.
Downstairs, 3510 Giles Ave., St. Louis, MO, 63116 (O,WC)

7:30PM Newcomers, Calver Parish, Basement, 1022 Baden Ave, St. Louis, MO,
63147 (O,RF,WC)

St. Peters
7:00PM Stepping Free, Celebration Church, 250 Birdie Hills Road, St. Peters,

MO, 63376 (O,RF,WC)
Truesdale
7:00PM Change or Die, Creekside Place Church, On service Rd next to

Refresco, 1420 E Veterans Memorial Pkwy., Truesdale, MO, 63380
(O,RF)

Union
7:00PM The Meeting Group, 305 E Springfield Ave., Union, MO, 63084 (O)
Vandalia
7:00PM Vandalia Group, Vandalia Hotel, 112 West State Street, Vandalia, MO,

63382-1737 (C)
Warrensburg
7:00PM Lean on Me, 300 2nd St, Warrensburg, MO, 64093 (O,JT,WC)
Warsaw
7:00PM Steps To Feedom, WARSAW FIRST CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE,

LOWER LEVEL, REAR ENTRANCE, 712 ELM DR, Warsaw, MO, 65355
(O,To,WC)

Washington
10:00AMIt Works, Hanani Hub, Basement, 600 E 5th St, Washington, MO,

63090 (O,RF,WC)
West Plains
6:30PM Candlelight Group, 1426 W 8th St, West Plains, MO, 65775-2610

(O,CL,WC)
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Reeds Spring
7:00PM Peeps in Recovery Group, PEEP's Building, Fire & Fellowship

Meeting, 21355 Main Street, Reeds Spring, MO, 65737-9681 (O,WC)
Rolla
7:00PM Grounds for Recovery Group, Greentree Church, 800 Greentree Rd.,

Rolla, MO, 65401-2249 (O,RF,WC)
Saint Joseph
6:30PM Subject to Change Group, King Hill Christian Church, Good News

room, towards back - last friday, downstairs in Fellowship Hall, 5828
King Hill Avenue, Saint Joseph, MO, 64504-1511 (O,RF,SD,So)

7:00PM Opportunity 4 Hope Group, Alano Building, Upstairs, 401 South 11th
Street, Saint Joseph, MO, 64501-2822 (O,BT,RF)

8:00PM New Attitudes Group, First Christian Church, 927 Faraon Street,
Saint Joseph, MO, 64501-1832 (O,SD,So,WC)

Saint Roberts
7:30PM Farfromusen Group, I-44 to Y Hwy follow to Hemphill Rd, white bldg.

on left, Hemphill Road, Saint Roberts, MO, 65583 (O,WC,BK,CW)
Springfield
NOON Northside Recovery, Pathways United Methodist Church, go in east

breezeway, 1232 East Dale Street, Springfield, MO, 65803-4065
(O,D,WC)

5:30PM Renaissance, Scheitzer Church Annex, 2747 E. Sunshine, Springfield,
MO (O,D,WC,CW)

5:30PM Renaissance Group, Schweitzer United Methodist Church Annex,
1721 South Meadowview, Springfield, MO, 65804 (C,To,WC)

7:15PM The S.H.E. Group, Springfield Recovery Community Center, 1925 E
Bennett Suite F, Springfield, MO (C,RF,W,WC,CW)

8:00PM Survivors, Asbury Church, east entrance, 1500 South Campbell
Avenue, Springfield, MO, 65807-1804 (C,D,WC)

St. Charles
9:00PM Come As You Are, Hope Lutheran Church, 1975 S. Old Hwy 94, St.

Charles, MO, 63303 (O,RF,WC)
St. Clair
NOON Step by Step, Canaan Land Ministries, 1424 Mill Hill Road, St. Clair,

MO, 63077 (O)
St. Louis
10:00AMMorning Meditation Meeting, Fairgrounds Club, Meets Monday-

Friday, 4103 Fairgrounds Place, St. Louis, MO, 63107 (O,JT)
11:00AMPrimary Purpose, North Park United Methodist Church, Rear Entry,

1525 Orchid Ave., St. Louis, MO, 63147 (O,RF,WC)
12:15PMGod's in Charge, St. Francis Community Svc. Southside Ctr, Enter 2

glass doors, 4222 Delor St., St. Louis, MO, 63116 (O,RF,WC)
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Saint Joseph
7:00PM Opportunity 4 Hope Group, Alano Building, Upstairs, 401 South 11th

Street, Saint Joseph, MO, 64501-2822 (O,To)
8:00PM New Attitudes Group, First Christian Church, 927 Faraon Street,

Saint Joseph, MO, 64501-1832 (O)
Springfield
NOON Just For Today, Parish House, 1110 N Main Ave, Springfield, MO,

65803-1727 (O,D,WC,CW)
6:30PM Road To Life, Parkview Christian Church, North East Entrance of

church's multi-purpose building across from Parkview Highschool, 1358
South Campbell Avenue, Springfield, MO, 65807-1445 (O,WC,BK)

7:00PM Grant Beach Recovery, Freedom City Church, 1477 N Broadway,
Springfield, MO (O,WC,BK,CW)

7:00PM The Lie is Dead, Resurrection Church, 545 S Broadway, Springfield,
MO, 65803-4065 (C,D,WC,CW)

8:30PM Fireside Chat, GLO Community Center, 518 East Commercial Street,
Springfield, MO, 65803-2946 (O,GL,So,W,BK)

St. Charles
7:00PM Miracles Happen, New City Church, Cafeteria in Basement, 1701 N.

2nd St, St. Charles, MO, 63301 (O,RF)
St. Clair
NOON Step by Step, Canaan Land Ministries, 1424 Mill Hill Road, St. Clair,

MO, 63077 (O)
St. Louis
10:00AMMorning Meditation Meeting, Fairgrounds Club, Meets Monday-

Friday, 4103 Fairgrounds Place, St. Louis, MO, 63107 (O,JT)
1:00PM Don't Look Back, Child and Family Empowerment Center, 4145

Kennerly Ave, St. Louis, MO, 63113 (O,RF,WC)
5:30PM Share the Life, Grace Methodist Church, Enter from the east parking

lot, 6199 Waterman Blvd, St. Louis, MO, 63112 (O,RF)
6:00PM We R Responsible, Women & Children Empowerment Cntr, 4145

Kennerly Ave., St. Louis, MO, 63113 (O,RF,WC)
6:00PM Willingness To Try, New Horizons U.M. Church, Go to Lower Level,

4234 Washington Ave, St. Louis, MO, 63108 (O,RF,WC)
7:00PM It Works if You Work It, Carondelet United Church of Christ,

Fellowship Hall, side entrance, 7423 Michigan Ave., St. Louis, MO,
63111 (O,RF)

7:00PM No More Excuses, Cornerstone Baptist Church, 4700 Washington
Ave, St. Louis, MO, 63108 (O,WC,BK)

7:00PM Real Talk, Memorial Boulevard Christian Church, 3000 N.
Kingshighway Blvd., St. Louis, MO, 63115 (O,RF,WC)

Union
5:30PM The Meeting Group, 305 E Springfield Ave., Union, MO, 63084 (O)
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Warrensburg
7:00PM Lean on Me, 300 2nd St, Warrensburg, MO, 64093 (C,BT,WC,BK)
Warsaw
7:00PM Steps To Feedom, WARSAW FIRST CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE,

LOWER LEVEL, REAR ENTRANCE, 712 ELM DR, Warsaw, MO, 65355
(O,To,WC)

Waynesville
6:35PM Viable Option, Speaker Meeting Last Monday of the Month, 201 North

St, Waynesville, MO, 65583 (O,D,NC,To,WC,QA,CW)
6:35PM Viable Option, Basement Lynn St. Entrance, 301 U.S. Rte. 66,

Waynesville, MO (O,WC)
Webb City
6:00PM Stray Katz, 701 West 10th Street, Webb City, MO (O,NS) Literature

Study
6:30PM 5th Tradition, 24706 Highway 171, Webb City, MO, 64870 (O,NS)
Webster Groves
6:30PM Hope Queens, Webster Groves Church of the Nazarene, Meeting Rm

down the hall to the left, 145 E Old Watson Rd, Webster Groves, MO,
63119 (C,CL,RF,W)

West Plains
5:30PM Dopeless Hope Fiends, 209 West Trish Knight, West Plains, MO,

65775 (O,NC)
6:30PM Common Bond Group, 1426 W 8th Street, West Plains, MO,

65775-2610 (O,B,WC)
Wright City
7:00PM Life on Life's Terms, Wright City Community Church, Basement, 521

W. Service Rd. N., Wright City, MO, 63390 (O,WC)
TUESDAY

Barnhart
7:30PM Show Me How To Live, Canaan Baptist Church, Windsor Campus,

6701 Highway 61-67, Barnhart, MO, 63052 (O,RF,SD,WC)
Branson
8:00PM Freedom for Growth Group, Ozarks Serenity Club, 180 Claremont

Drive, Branson, MO, 65616-7732 (O,WC)
Brookfield
7:30PM Never Alone Group, Presbyterian Church, Fellowship Hall Basement,

123 West John Street, Brookfield, MO, 64628 (O,RF,WC,BK)
Butler
7:00PM To Recovery and Beyond, LONGITUDE 38.260556 & LATITUDE

-94.334500 WILL FIND THE BUILDING. OLD BUTLER HIGH SCHOOL,
NORTH ENTRANCE, 300 N Havana Street, Butler, MO, 64730 (O,D,To)
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Mountain Home
7:00PM Clean & Serene, 316 E 3rd St, Mountain Home, AR, 72653 (O)
Mount Vernon
7:00PM We Can Do It Group, 10737 Highway 39, Mount Vernon, MO,

65712-7823 (O,WC)
7:00PM Welcome Home Group, Grace Community Church, 14769 North

Illinois Highway 37, Mount Vernon, IL, 62864-8639 (O,D,To,WC,CW)
Neosho
7:00PM We Will Recover By God Group, Newton County Historical Society

Museum, School House, 121 North Washington Street, Neosho, MO,
64850 (O,D,WC)

Nevada
7:00PM Breaking the Cycle, 301 S. Pine, Nevada, MO (O,NS)
NO DATA
4:30PM The Lie is Dead (WEB,VM)

ID: 836 6896 1493 Passcode: 011703
Odessa
7:00PM One Day at a Time, First United Methodist Church, 301 S. 1st,

Odessa, MO, 64076 (O,RF,WC)
Olathe
8:00PM Clean and Serene, Redeemer Lutheran Church, 920 S Alta Ln, Olathe,

KS, 66061 (O,CL,JT,So,WC)
Osage Beach
7:00PM Back To Basics Group, Church at Osage Hills, Last Friday = Birthday

Celebration, 5237 Osage Beach Parkway, Osage Beach, MO,
65065-2814 (O,D,NC,WC)

Park Hills
7:00PM Promise of Hope Group, Living Water Worship Center, 521 East Main

Street, Park Hills, MO, 63601-2623 (O,B,BT,JT,WC,CW)
Perryville
5:30PM Perryville Group, First Presbyterian Church, 6 East Sainte Marie

Street, Perryville, MO, 63775-2027 (C,B,BT,St,CW)
Pittsburg
6:30PM Living Clean, 3003 North Joplin Street, Pittsburg, KS, 66762 (O,NS)
Pleasant Hill
7:00PM FAITH NA (Facing Addiction in the Hill), Grace Family Fellowship

Church, 125 North Armstrong, Pleasant Hill, MO, 64080 (O,RF,WC)
Quincy
1:00PM We Recover by Choice, Salvation Army, 501 Broadway, Quincy, IL,

62301 (O,WC)
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FRIDAY (CONT)
7:00PM Blind Faith, Judson Baptist Church, Little White Bldg, 8302 State Ave,

Kansas City, KS, 66112 (C,WC,BK)
7:00PM CAG, Forest Ave Church, Enter at side door on 43rd St. - Door marked

CAG, 4300 Forest Ave, Kansas City, MO, 64110 (O,BT,SD,BK)
7:00PM The Miracle, 1501 W 42nd St, Kansas City, MO, 64111 (O,So,To)
7:00PM Today's Choice, 5600 NE San Rafael Dr, Kansas City, MO, 64119

(O,JT,To,WC) 2nd,4th: Open Speaker
8:00PM One Step Closer, 1900 NE Englewood Rd, Kansas City, MO, 64118

(C,CL,RF,WC) (Campfire as weather permits)
Kirksville
6:30PM Simplicity Revealed Group, Fillmore Plaza, Suite 7, 511 South

Baltimore Street, Kirksville, MO, 63501-2877 (O,D)
Leavenworth
NOON Recovery Is Possible, 329 Delaware St, Leavenworth, KS, 66048

(O,To,WC)
7:00PM Recovery Is Possible, 329 Delaware St, Leavenworth, KS, 66048

(O,To,WC) LAST: Open, Speaker
Leeton
6:00PM Subject To Change, Christian Church of Leeton, Meets in the

basement, 201 E Summerfield Ave, Leeton, MO, 64761 (O,BT,WC)
Lenexa
NOON Dead Or Alive, 7914 Quivira Rd, Lenexa, KS, 66215 (C,BT)
7:00PM Dead Or Alive, 7914 Quivira Rd, Lenexa, KS, 66215 (C,BT)
Macon
NOON Macon Recovery Group, Bourke Street Recovery Building, 105 East

Bourke Street, Macon, MO, 63552 (O,WC,BK)
7:00PM Macon Recovery Group, Bourke Street Recovery Building, 105 East

Bourke Street, Macon, MO, 63552 (O,RF,WC)
Marshall
7:00PM Changing Lives Group, Presbyterian Church, 710 East Yerby Street,

Marshall, MO, 65340-2352 (O,WC)
Mexico
NOON Mexico Group, Presbyterian Church, Highway 54 & Lakeview Rd, 400

Lakeview Rd, Mexico, MO, 65265-2362 (O,D,WC)
Miami
7:00PM No Matter What, 2127 North Main Street, Miami, OK, 74354 (O,NS)
Montgomery City
7:00PM Friday Night Special, Montgomery City Public Library, Back Entrance,

224 North Allen St, Montgomery City, MO, 63361 (O,WC)
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Cape Girardeau
6:45PM One Among Many, We Do Recover Community Center, 715 Broadway

St, Cape Girardeau, MO, 63701 (O)
Carmi
7:00PM Grateful Living, First Presbyterian Church, 310 1st St, Carmi, IL,

62821 (O,D,To,CW)
Centralia
7:00PM Changes, Centralia Community Youth Assoc., Please enter at the rear

of the building., 1224 E. Rexford, Centralia, IL, 62801 (O,D)
Columbia
5:30PM Quarter 'til NA Group, United Methodist Church, Room 202, 9th &

Elm Streets. Enter through the side door on Elm Street., 204 South 9th
Street, Columbia, MO, 65201-4818 (C,BT,D,IW,SG,Tr,WC,BK) The first
20 min. will be for personal work on steps, traditions, &/or journaling.
Discussion to follow.

6:00PM Live or Die Group, Broadway Christian Church, 2601 West Broadway,
Columbia, MO, 65203-1206 (O,CL)

7:00PM Where There is a Will, There is a Way Group, St Andrew's
Lutheran Church, 914 West Blvd S., Columbia, MO, 65203 (O,BT,WC)

Effingham
6:00PM Way of Life Group, Centenary United Methodist Church, Basement,

203 East Grove Avenue, Effingham, IL, 62401-3835 (O,RF,WC)
Excelsior Springs
7:00PM Stronger Together, Good Samaritan Center, Great Hall - downstairs

room 118, follow the outside ramp to basement door, 108 S. Thompson
Ave, Excelsior Springs, MO, 64024 (C)

Farmington
7:30PM Hope Without Dope, All Saints Episcopal Church, 1151 West

Columbia Street, Farmington, MO, 63640 (O,RF,WC)
Ferguson
7:00PM Nothing To Fear, St Peters United Church, 1433 Stein Rd, Ferguson,

MO, 63135 (O,CL,RF)
Hannibal
7:00PM New Attitudes Group, Park United Methodist Church, 2335 Palmyra

Road, Hannibal, MO, 63401-4220 (O,D,WC)
Highlandville
6:30PM Never Alone Group, Highlandville Church of Christ, 388 Highlandville

Road, Highlandville, MO, 65669-8111 (O,CW)
Hillsboro
7:00PM Working Steps in Recovery, Private Probation Service (PPS),

Meeting Upstairs, 310 Locust St, Hillsboro, MO, 63050 (O,RF)
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Independence
5:30PM The We Group, 12820 East 47th St, Independence, MO, 64055

(C,To,W,WC)
7:00PM Straight Talk, Maywood Baptist Church, 10505 E Winner Rd,

Independence, MO, 64052 (C,JT)
7:00PM The We Group, 12820 East 47th St, Independence, MO, 64055

(C,JT,WC)
Jefferson City
5:30PM Finally Free, Capital City Christian Church, Basement of yellow brick

house. Park in lower lot by dumpster, 1608 Swifts Highway, Jefferson
City, MO, 65109 (O,D,NS)

Joplin
NOON We Do Recover, 829 South Main Street, Joplin, MO, 64801 (O,NS)
8:00PM We Do Recover Group, 829 South Main Street, Joplin, MO,

64804-0663 (O,NS)
Kahoka
7:00PM Kahoka 4 Life Group, Clark County Boxing Club, 115 West Main

Street, Kahoka, MO, 63445 (C,WC)
Kansas City
NOON CAG, Forest Ave Church, Enter at side door on 43rd St. - Door marked

CAG, 4300 Forest Ave, Kansas City, MO, 64110 (C,BT,Tr)
NOON CAG, PASSWORD 62, Kansas City, MO (C,BT,Tr,WEB,VM)
NOON No Excuses, Password: 62, Kansas City, MO (WEB,VM)
7:00PM CAG, Forest Ave Church, Enter at side door on 43rd St. - Door marked

CAG, 4300 Forest Ave, Kansas City, MO, 64110 (C,BK)
7:00PM Hope & Freedom, 4330 N Oak Trfy, Kansas City, MO, 64116

(C,To,WC,BK)
7:00PM No Excuses, In Person at New Life City Church, OR online available via

Zoom. Meeting ID: 816-816-1953 Password: 62, 1717 McGee St,
Kansas City, MO, 64108 (C,To,WC) Please use the alleyway Entrance!

7:00PM Out & About (LGBTQ+), Spirit of Hope Metropolitan Community
Church, 3801 Wyandotte St, Kansas City, MO, 64111 (O,GL,WC) Ring
the doorbell when you arrive.

7:00PM Southside Na, St. Luke's United Methodist Church, 9420 James A.
Reed Rd, Kansas City, MO, 64138 (C,BK)

8:00PM No Matter What, St Luke's Lutheran Church, 722 Reynolds Ave,
Kansas City, KS, 66101 (C,WC,BK)

Kearney
7:00PM New Connections, 2151 S. Jefferson St, Kearney, MO, 64060 (C,BK)
Kirkwood
5:30PM Step by Step, Kirkwood Baptist Church, 211 N Woodlawn Ave.,

Kirkwood, MO, 63122 (O,RF,WC)
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Festus
7:00PM Grateful Not Hateful, United Methodist Church, Use Rear Entry, 113

Grand Ave., Festus, MO, 63028 (O,RF,WC)
Fredericktown
6:00PM Country Steppin, Zoom ID 831-391-4810 Password Serenity, 126

River Bluff Dr., Fredericktown, MO, 63645 (O,RF,HY)
Zoom ID 831-391-4810 Password Serenity

Fulton
7:00PM Never Alone Group, Callaway Christian Church, 2051 South Silver

Drive, Fulton, MO, 65251-7405 (O,RF,WC)
Galena
6:00PM Clean and Serene, 919 S Main St, Galena, KS, 65656 (O,NS)
Grove
9:00AM Clean and Sober Hope Group, 451 Mill Creek Dr., Grove, OK, 74344

(O,WC,NS) Vaping Allowed
7:00PM Clean and Sober Hope Group, 451 Mill Creek Dr, Grove, OK, 74344

(O,WC,NS) Vaping Allowed
7:00PM Straightline, 1600 West Har-Ber Road, Grove, OK (O,NS) Literature

Study
Hannibal
7:00PM New Way 2 Live Group, Standing on the Rock Church, 9231 County

Road 418, Hannibal, MO, 63401-6848 (O,D,FD)
Independence
6:00PM H.O.W., 403 W Lexington Ave, Independence, MO, 64050 (C,WC,BK)
7:00PM The We Group, 12820 East 47th St, Independence, MO, 64055

(C,WC,SPAD)
8:00PM Straight Talk, 10505 E Winner Rd, Independence, MO, 64052 (O,BK)
10:30PMThe We Group, 12820 East 47th St, Independence, MO, 64055

(C,CL,To,WC)
Jefferson City
5:30PM No Matter What Group, Wesley United Methodists Church, 2727

Wesley St., Jefferson City, MO, 65109 (O,RF,WC)
Joplin
NOON We Do Recover, 829 South Main Street, Joplin, MO, 64801 (O,NS)
6:30PM Survivors, 731 S Maiden Lane, Joplin, MO, 64804 (O,NS)
8:00PM We Do Recover Group, 829 South Main Street, Joplin, MO,

64804-0663 (O,NS) Speaker Meeting Second Friday of the month.
11:00PMWe Do Recover, 829 S Main St., Joplin, MO, 64804 (O,NS)
Kansas City
NOON CAG, Password: 62, Kansas City, MO (C,BT,St,WEB,VM)
NOON CAG, Forest Ave Church, Enter at side door on 43rd St. - Door marked

CAG, 4300 Forest Ave, Kansas City, MO, 64110 (C,BT,St)
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Branson
8:00PM Freedom for Growth Group, Ozarks Serenity Club, 180 Claremont

Drive, Branson, MO, 65616-7732 (O,WC,CW)
Bridgeton
NOON Keep it Simple, Arlington United Methodist Church, Entrance near

Playground, 3770 McKelvey Rd., Bridgeton, MO, 63044 (O,JT,WC)
7:00PM A Day at a Time, Beautiful Savior Church, 12397 Natural Bridge Rd,

Bridgeton, MO, 63044 (O,BT,RF,SD,WC,LC)
Butler
7:00PM To Recovery and Beyond, Longitude 38.260556 & Latitude

-94.334500 Will find the building. Old Butler High School, North
Entrance, 300 Havana, Butler, MO, 64730 (C,To)

Carmi
7:00PM Grateful Living, First Presbyterian Church, 310 1st St., Carmi, IL,

62821 (O,D,To,CW)
Chesterfield
7:00PM Chesterfield NA, St. John's United Church of Christ, Use the side doors

to the right of the main entrance, 15370 Olive Blvd, Chesterfield, MO,
63017 (O,WC,BK)

Chillicothe
7:00PM Free At Last Group, Recovery of Chillicothe, 600 Webster Street,

Chillicothe, MO, 64601-2237 (O,RF)
Columbia
6:00PM Show Me Your Recovery Group, The Armory, 2nd Floor, 701 E. Ash

Street, Columbia, MO, 65202 (O,WC)
Crocker
6:00PM Courage to Change Group, Crocker Christian Church, 63270

Highway 17, Crocker, MO, 65452 (O,SD,WC)
Doniphan
6:30PM Clean & Serene Group (Doniphan), House, 105 Page Street,

Doniphan, MO, 63935-1321 (C)
Dudley
6:00PM Moving On Group, Faith Community Church, Conference, 10423

North Street, Dudley, MO, 63936 (O,WC)
Effingham
8:00PM Way of Life Group, Centenary United Methodist Church, Basement,

203 East Grove Avenue, Effingham, IL, 62401-3835 (O,RF,WC)
El Dorado
7:00PM Point of Turning, Old Community Building, in downtown park, El

Dorado, MO (O,CL,D,WC)
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Lake Ozark
7:00PM Dam Recovery, Mount Carmel Baptist Church, Brick building, 755

Bagnell Dam Blvd., Lake Ozark, MO (W,BK)
Lake St. Louis
6:30PM Lakeside Recovery, Living Lord Lutheran Church, Lower Level

Dinning Room, 500 Cedar Circle Drive, Lake St. Louis, MO, 63367
(O,RF,WC)

Leavenworth
7:00PM Recovery Is Possible, 329 Delaware St, Leavenworth, KS, 66048

(C,To,WC)
Lee's Summit
7:00PM Lee's Summit NA, Martin Luther Lutheran Church, 1200 SW Blue

Pkwy, Lee's Summit, MO, 64063 (O,WC,BK)
Lenexa
NOON Dead Or Alive, 7914 Quivira Rd, Lenexa, KS, 66215 (C,To)
7:00PM Dead Or Alive, 7914 Quivira Rd, Lenexa, KS, 66215 (C,BT,BK)
Marshall
7:00PM Changing Lives Group, Presbyterian Church, 710 East Yerby Street,

Marshall, MO, 65340-2352 (O,WC,BK)
Marshfield
6:00PM Crossroads To Recovery, Marshfield Christian Church, 1061 State

HWY A, Marshfield, MO (O,D)
7:00PM Crossroads to Recovery Group, Crossbridge Church, 302 South Clay

Street, Marshfield, MO, 65706 (O,D)
Marthasville
7:00PM Sideroad Recovery, Charette Baptist Church, There will be no

meeting on 12/24/24, 16371 State Hwy O, Marthasville, MO, 63357
(O,RF)

Maryland Heights
7:00PM Courage to Change, Grace Church, Rm C 214, Walkway Entrance,

2695 Creve Coeur Mill Rd., Maryland Heights, MO, 63043 (O,WC,BK)
Maryville
6:00PM Never Alone, Countryside Christian Church, West 16th & Country Club

Road, 24899 Icon Road, Maryville, MO, 64468-8199 (O)
Miami
7:00PM No Matter What, 2127 N Main Street, Miami, OK (O,BT,NS)
Moberly
7:00PM Magic City Group, Trinity United Methodist Church, 101 South 4th

Street, Moberly, MO, 65270 (O,BK)
Mountain Home
7:00PM Clean & Serene, 316 E 3rd St, Mountain Home, AR, 72653 (O)
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Mount Vernon
5:00PM We Can Do It Group, 10737 Highway 39, Mount Vernon, MO,

65712-7823 (O,WC,CW)
6:00PM We Can Do It Group, 10737 Highway 39, Mount Vernon, MO,

65712-7823 (O,WC,CW)
NO DATA
4:30PM The Lie is Dead (WEB,VM)

ID: 836 6896 1493 Passcode: 011703
7:00PM Sister to Sister Group (O,D,VM)

Zoom ID: 715 0855 8010, Password: 663878
Overland
7:00PM Tuesday Night Live, New Horizons Presbyterian, Metal Ramp

Entrance, 9424 Everman Ave, Overland, MO, 63114 (O,WC)
Parkville
7:00PM Right Side of the Tracks, Parkville Presbyterian Church, Room 312 -

proceed up the stairs and go past the sanctuary, turn right, then turn
left before restrooms. Room 312 is farthest room on the left, 819 Main
St, Parkville, MO, 64152 (C,To,WC,BK) 2nd: Open, Speaker Meeting

Pittsburg
6:30PM Living Clean, 304 W 3rd Street, Pittsburg, KS (NS)
Pleasant Hill
7:00PM FAITH NA (Facing Addiction in the Hill), Grace Family Fellowship

Church, 125 North Armstrong, Pleasant Hill, MO, 64080 (O,WC,BK)
Poplar Bluff
8:00PM New Way NA, Poplar Bluff Serenity Building, 506 Pine St, Poplar Bluff,

MO, 63901 (O,RF,WC)
Quincy
6:00PM Hope Recovery Group, Hope Lutheran Church, 1739 Harrison Street,

Quincy, IL, 62301 (O,D,WC)
Reeds Spring
7:00PM Addicts R Us Group, Colonial Mountain Inn, Speaker Meeting Last

Tuesday, 10770 East Highway 76, Reeds Spring, MO, 65737-9689
(O,WC,CW)

Rogersville
6:30PM Outer Limits, behind brick building, 5421 E. FR #170, Rogersville, MO

(O,D,WC)
Saint James
7:00PM Rock Bottom, Immaculate Conception Church basement, 316 E.

Scioto, Saint James, MO, 65559-1442 (O,D,NS)
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THURSDAY (CONT)
7:00PM A New Influence, Chapel of the Cross Lutheran Church, Off Highway

367, 11645 Benham Rd., St. Louis, MO, 63136 (O,WC)
7:00PM SOS, St. Paul United Church, 3510 Giles Ave, St. Louis, MO, 63116

(O,RF,WC)
7:00PM The Gift, South County Church of the Nazarene, 2500 Telegraph Rd,

St. Louis, MO, 63125 (O)
St Louis
6:00PM U Turn Here, Northside SDA Church, 9001 Lucas & Hunt Rd, St Louis,

MO, 63136 (O,WC)
Sunrise Beach
3:00PM NA All The Way Group, Kent Memorial Lutheran Church, 184 Sunset

Hills Drive, Sunrise Beach, MO, 65079-6643 (O,D,WC)
Troy
7:00PM End of the Road Gang, Living Hope Church of Christ, 865 Old

Moscow Mills Rd, Troy, MO, 63379 (O,WC)
Union
5:30PM The Meeting Group, 305 East Springfield Ave., Union, MO, 63084

(O,St,CW)
Warrenton
6:30PM Sisters Surviving Insanity, Friedens United Church of Christ, 313 E

Main St, Warrenton, MO, 63383 (O,W,WC)
Washington
7:00PM Get Busy Living, Peace Lutheran Church, Lower Level, 5 Scenic Drive,

Washington, MO, 63090 (O,WC)
Webb City
6:30PM Just for Today, 24706 Highway 171, Webb City, MO, 64870 (O,NS)

Speaker Meeting 3rd Thursday of the month
Webster Groves
7:00PM Seeking Recovery, Webster United Methodist Church, 600 N.

Bompart, Webster Groves, MO, 63119 (O,WC)
West Plains
6:30PM Common Bond Group, 1426 W. 8th St, West Plains, MO, 65775

(C,JT,WC)
FRIDAY

Atchison
7:00PM Living Miracles NA, 840 Kearney St, Atchison, KS, 66002 (O,St)
Auxvasse
7:00PM Fireside Recovery Group, New Testament Christian Church, 404

South Main Street, Auxvasse, MO, 65231-2289 (O,WC)
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Pleasant Valley
7:30PM Step By Step, Shoal Creek Community Church, entrance to the

meeting is in the back of the church, ring the bell and wait for a
member to let you in, 6816 N Church Rd, Pleasant Valley, MO, 64068
(C,To,WC)

Reeds Spring
7:00PM Circle of Addicts Group, 15060 Business Highway 13 #8, Reeds

Spring, MO, 65737-8955 (O,WC,CW)
Richland
7:00PM Richland Clean Start Group, United Meth, 1000 N. Highway 133,

Richland, MO, 65556-8259 (O,D,WC,CW)
Rolla
7:00PM Attitude of Gratitude Group, First United Church, Use Park St.

enterence, 803 North Main Street, Rolla, MO, 65401-2865
(O,D,GL,NS,CW)

Saint Joseph
7:00PM Opportunity 4 Hope Group, Alano Building, Upstairs, 401 South 11th

Street, Saint Joseph, MO, 64501-2822 (O,To)
8:00PM New Attitudes Group, First Christian Church, 927 Faraon Street,

Saint Joseph, MO, 64501-1832 (O)
Springfield
NOON Free 2 Be, Sacred Heart Church, 1609 N Summit Ave, Springfield, MO

(O,D,WC)
6:00PM Men's Wrap, Pitts Chapel UMC, Side door enterance, 600 N Benton,

Springfield, MO (O,M,RF,WC)
6:30PM Northside Recovery, United Methodist Church, go in east breezeway,

1232 East Dale Street, Springfield, MO, 65803-4065 (O,D,WC)
7:00PM The Lie is Dead, Resurrection Church, 545 S Broadway, Springfield,

MO, 65803-4065 (C,D,WC)
St. Charles
7:00PM Droste Group, Faith Methodist Church, Basement, 2950 Droste Rd, St.

Charles, MO, 63301 (O,WC)
St. Jospeh
6:00PM Recovery at Work, Wells Spring Church, 2101 Jules, St. Jospeh, MO,

64501
St. Louis
10:00AMMorning Meditation Meeting, Fairgrounds Club, Meets Monday-

Friday, 4103 Fairgrounds Place, St. Louis, MO, 63107 (O,JT)
1:30PM Courage II Change, Fairgrounds Club, 4103 Fairgrounds Pl, St. Louis,

MO, 63107 (O,RF,WC)
6:30PM Living Miracles, New Horizons U.M. Church, Go to Lower Level, 4234

Washington Blvd, St. Louis, MO, 63108 (O,RF,WC)
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Saint Joseph
6:30PM Subject to Change Group, King Hill Christian Church, Good News

Room on main floor towards back, 5828 King Hill Avenue, Saint Joseph,
MO, 64504-1511 (O)

7:00PM Opportunity 4 Hope Group, Alano Building, 401 South 11th Street,
Saint Joseph, MO, 64501-2822 (O)

Saint Louis
9:00AM New Life, Church of Christ the Divine, 2653 Natural Bridge Rd., Saint

Louis, MO, 63107 (O,RF,WC)
Salem
7:00PM Carry the Message Group, Salem First Presbyterian Church, 201

East McMackin, Salem, IL, 62881-3020 (O,D,St,WC,CW)
Springfield
NOON Strictly Recovery, Parish House, 110 North Main Street, Springfield,

MO, 65802 (O,CL,SD,CW)
5:30PM Renaissance, Scheitzer Church Annex, 2747 E. Sunshine, Springfield,

MO (O,WC,BK,CW)
5:30PM Renaissance Group, Schweitzer United Methodist Church Annex,

1721 South Meadowview, Springfield, MO, 65804 (C,To,WC)
6:30PM Northside Recovery, Pathways United Methodist Church, go in east

breezeway, 1232 East Dale Street, Springfield, MO, 65803-4065
(O,D,WC)

8:00PM Positive Growth, St. James Episcopal Church, 2645 E. Southern Hills
Blvd., Springfield, MO, 65807-3037 (C,WC,BK)

St. Charles
7:00PM We Care, Trinity Episcopal Church, Basement, 318 South Duchesne

Dr, St. Charles, MO, 63301 (O,RF,WC)
St. Clair
6:30PM We Come in Peace, Parkway Church Of The Nazarene, 1190 Virginia

Mines Road, St. Clair, MO, 63077 (O,D,WC)
St. Louis
10:00AMMorning Meditation Meeting, Fairgrounds Club, Meets Monday-

Friday, 4103 Fairgrounds Place, St. Louis, MO, 63107 (O,JT)
1:00PM Don't Look Back, Child and Family Empowerment Center, 4145

Kennerly Ave, St. Louis, MO, 63113 (O,RF,WC)
6:30PM I Can't, We Can, Watson Terrace Christian Church, Enter On

Winnebago, 4205 Watson Rd., St. Louis, MO, 63109 (O,WC)
7:00PM Bank of Recovery, Cornerstone Int Baptist, Lower Level Down Stairs,

4700 Washington Blvd, St. Louis, MO, 63108 (O,RF,WC)
7:00PM Delmaddicts, Grace and Peace Fellowship, Service door on Clara Ave,

622 Clara Ave, St. Louis, MO, 63112 (RF,SD)
7:00PM Only 1 Way 2 Live, Child & Family Empowerment Center, 4145

Kennerly Ave, St. Louis, MO, 63113 (O,RF,WC)
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TUESDAY (CONT)
7:00PM The Message, Meeting ID: 497 786 127 Password: stlna, St. Louis,

MO, 63112 (O,VM)
7:30PM A New Way To Live, Harris House, 8315 S. Broadway, St. Louis, MO,

63111 (O,RF)
7:30PM Door To Recovery, Parkway United Church of Christ, Side Door, 2841

N. Ballas Rd., St. Louis, MO, 63131 (O,BK)
St Louis
7:30PM JB Group, VA Building 51, Koch Rd (Last Exit Before IL), 1 Jefferson

Barracks Dr, St Louis, MO, 63125 (O,RF,WC)
Sunrise Beach
3:00PM NA All The Way Group, Kent Memorial Lutheran Church, 184 Sunset

Hills Drive, Sunrise Beach, MO, 65079-6643 (O,D,WC)
Trenton
7:00PM Living In Victory Group, Saint Philip's Episcopal Church, 201 East 9th

Street, Trenton, MO, 64683-2202 (O,D,WC)
Union
NOON The Meeting Group, 305 East Springfield Ave., Union, MO, 63084 (O)
Vandalia
7:00PM No Excuses, Beacon Of Hope Church, Back entrance of church, 201 N.

Jefferson, Vandalia, MO, 63382 (O,CL,JT,BK)
Webb City
6:30PM 5th Tradition Group, 24706 Highway 171, Webb City, MO, 64870

(O,WC,NS) BT Study-First Tuesday of Month
West Plains
6:30PM Common Bond Group, 1426 W 8th St, West Plains, MO, 65775-2610

(C,BT,WC)
WEDNESDAY

Atchison
7:00PM Living Miracles NA, 840 Kearney St, Atchison, KS, 66002 (O,CL)
Belton
NOON Hugs Not Drugs, Lord of Love Lutheran Church, 8306 E 171st St,

Belton, MO, 64012 (O,JT)
Bethany
7:00PM Hope In Recovery, Bethany Housing Authority Community Room,

2602 Crossan St, Bethany, MO, 64424 (O,St,To) Building is behind Pizza
Hut

Bridgeton
NOON Keep it Simple, Arlington United Methodist Church, Entrance near

Playground, 3770 McKelvey Rd., Bridgeton, MO, 63044 (O,St,WC)
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Moberly
7:30PM Just For Thursday Group, Rooted 242 Building, 422 West Coates

Street, Moberly, MO, 65270 (O,D,WC)
Mountain Home
7:00PM Clean & Serene, 316 E 3rd St, Mountain Home, AR, 72653 (O)
Mount Sterling
7:00PM New Life Beginnings Group, 408 West North Street, Mount Sterling,

MO, 65062 (O,D)
Nashville
6:30AM End of the Road Group, St. Paul's United Church of Christ, 330 N.

Buhrman St., Nashville, IL, 62263 (O,D,To,WC,CW)
7:00PM End of the Road Group, St. Paul's United Church of Christ, 330 N.

Buhrman St., Nashville, IL, 62263 (O,D,To,WC,CW)
Nevada
7:00PM Breaking The Cycle, 301 S. Pine, Nevada, MO,
Nixa
6:00PM The Last Resort, Aldersgate Church, use office entrance, upstairs,

room 203, 460 W Aldersgate Dr, Nixa, MO (O,WC,BK)
NO DATA
NOON We Wanna Live Group (O,D,VM)

Zoom ID: 574 127 571, Passcode: 824953
4:30PM The Lie is Dead (WEB,VM)

ID: 836 6896 1493 Passcode: 011703
O'Fallon
NOON DetermiNAtors, 212 Club, 207 E Pitman St, O'Fallon, MO, 63366

(O,RF,WC)
Oak Grove
7:00PM OG NA, 118 SW 22nd St, Oak Grove, MO, 64075 (O,WC,BK)
Overland
7:00PM Reality Alley, New Horizons Presbyterian Church, Enter at Elevator

Entrance, 9424 Everman Ave., Overland, MO, 63114 (O,WC)
Owensville
7:00PM Hope Road, Immaculate Conception Catholic Church, 404 S. 1st

Street, Owensville, MO, 65066 (O,RF)
Paola
7:00PM Lost & Found, My Father's House, 1004 N Pearl St, Paola, KS, 66071

(C,To,WC)
Pittsburg
6:30PM Living Clean, 3003 North Joplin Street, Pittsburg, KS, 66762 (O,NS)
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Jefferson City
5:30PM Finally Free, Capital City Christian Church, Basement of yellow brick

house. Park in lower lot by dumpster, 1608 Swifts Highway, Jefferson
City, MO, 65109 (O,D,NS)

Joplin
NOON We Do Recover, 829 South Main Street, Joplin, MO, 64801 (O,NS)
8:00PM We Do Recover Group, 829 South Main Street, Joplin, MO, 64801

(O,WC,NS)
Kansas City
11:00AMGreater Recovery NA, Greater Metro Church, 3735 Wabash Ave,

Kansas City, MO, 64109 (BT,St,To,Tr)
NOON CAG, Password: 62, Kansas City, MO (C,JT,WEB,VM)
NOON CAG, Forest Ave Church, Enter at side door on 43rd St. - Door marked

CAG, 4300 Forest Ave, Kansas City, MO, 64110 (C,JT)
7:00PM Breaking the Chains NA Group, Grace Baptist Church, 3101 NE

Vivion Rd, Kansas City, MO, 64119 (C,BK) Please use the alleyway
Entrance!

7:00PM CAG, Forest Ave Church, Enter at side door on 43rd St. - Door marked
CAG, 4300 Forest Ave, Kansas City, MO, 64110 (C,To)

7:00PM Keep It Real, Swope Health Services, 3801 Blue Pkwy Bldg C, Kansas
City, MO, 64130 (C,WC,BK)

7:00PM No Excuses, New Life City Church, 1717 McGee St, Kansas City, MO,
64108 (C,WC,BK) Please use the alleyway Entrance!

7:00PM Out & About (LGBTQ+), Spirit of Hope Metropolitan Community
Church, 3801 Wyandotte St, Kansas City, MO, 64111 (O,GL,WC) Ring
the doorbell when you arrive.

Kirkwood
7:00PM New Visions, Kirkwood Baptist Church, Back Lot, West Entrance, 211

N. Woodlawn Ave., Kirkwood, MO, 63122 (O,SD,To)
Leavenworth
7:00PM Recovery Is Possible, 329 Delaware St, Leavenworth, KS, 66048

(C,To,WC)
Leawood
7:00PM I Can't, We Can, 13300 Kenneth Rd, Leawood, KS, 66209 (C,WC,BK)

In-Person Meeting
Lenexa
NOON Dead Or Alive, 7914 Quivira Rd, Lenexa, KS, 66215 (C,To)
7:00PM Dead Or Alive, 7914 Quivira Rd, Lenexa, KS, 66215 (C,Tr)
Maryville
6:00PM Never Alone, Countryside Christian Church, West 16th & Country Club

Road, 24899 Icon Road, Maryville, MO, 64468-8199 (O)
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WEDNESDAY (CONT)
7:00PM New Life, Beautiful Savior Lutheran Church, 12397 Natural Bridge Rd,

Bridgeton, MO, 63044 (O,RF,WC)
Brunsick
7:30PM I Can't We Can, Brunswick Housing Authority, 510 N. Adams St.,

Brunsick, MO (O,D,WC)
Buffalo
7:00PM A New Way of Life, Serenity Center, 118 Cedar St, Buffalo, MO

(O,D,WC)
Cape Girardeau
7:00PM Stairway to Recovery, Christ Episcopal Church, 101 N Fountain St,

Cape Girardeau, MO, 63701 (O)
7:00PM Stairway to Recovery Group, 104 South Sprigg Street, Cape

Girardeau, MO, 63701-7338 (O,BT,CW)
Centralia
6:00PM Staying Clean, City Hope Church, 1000 East 3rd St., Centralia, IL,

62801 (O,D,To,WC,CW)
Chillicothe
7:00PM Free At Last Group, Recovery of Chillicothe, 600 Webster Street,

Chillicothe, MO, 64601-2237 (O,RF)
Columbia
6:30PM Hump Day Group, Saint Andrew's Lutheran Church, 914 West Blvd

South, Columbia, MO, 65203 (C,BT,St,Tr,CW) Lit. study 1st 3 weeks
8:30PM Spiritual Connections Group, United Methodist Church, 9th & Elm

Streets. Enter through the side door on Elm Street., 204 South 9th
Street, Columbia, MO, 65201-4818 (C,D,To,WC)

El Dorado
6:00PM Point of Turning, Old Community Building, in downtown park, El

Dorado, MO (O,CL,D,WC)
Ferguson
6:30PM Another Chance, Emmanuel United Church of Christ, 221 Church St,

Ferguson, MO, 63135 (O,RF,WC)
Festus
7:30PM Growth Through Recovery, Twin City Church Of Christ, Rear Door,

11780 County Rd. CC, Festus, MO, 63028 (O,RF,WC)
Flora
7:00PM Together We Can, First Church of God, 1121 Rider St., Flora, IL,

62839 (O,D,To,WC,CW)
Galena
6:00PM Clean and Serene, 211 West 7th street, Galena, KS, 65656 (O,NS)
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Gardner
7:00PM Moment Of Clarity, First Presbyterian Church, rear entrance down

hall to the right (Westminster Room), 138 E Shawnee St, Gardner, KS,
66030 (C,To)

Gassville
7:00PM Just For Today, 190 Whitaker Lane, Gassville, AR, 72635 (O)
Grove
9:00AM Clean and Sober Hope Group, 451 Mill Creek Dr., Grove, OK, 74344

(O,WC,NS) Vaping Allowed
7:00PM Clean and Sober Hope Group, 451 Mill Creek Dr, Grove, OK, 74344

(O,WC,NS) Vaping Allowed
Grovespring
NOON Deliverance Group, 2264 Highway M, Grovespring, MO, 65662

(C,BT,D,St,WC)
Harrisonville
7:00PM Free at Last, 2600 E Mechanic St, Harrisonville, MO, 64701 (O,WC,BK)
Imperial
7:00PM Steps in the Sticks, Collective Recovery Community Center, End of

Road at Gates, 924 Jeffco Executive Dr, Imperial, MO, 63051 (O,RF,WC)
Independence
7:00PM Independence NA, White building behind church, 14506 E 39th St S.,

Independence, MO, 64055 (C,So,BK)
7:00PM Main Street NA, St Luke's Church, 727 N Main, Independence, MO,

64050 (O,WC,BK)
7:00PM Phoenix Recovery Group (Womens Mtg), 403 W Lexington Ave,

Independence, MO, 64050 (C,D,W,WC) 4th Wednesday is OPEN
Birthday Speaker Meeting

7:00PM The We Group, 12820 East 47th St, Independence, MO, 64055
(C,To,WC)

8:00PM Struggle is Real, 10704 E Westport Rd, Independence, MO, 64052
(O,BT,IW,JT,BK)

Jefferson City
7:00PM Keeping it Real Group, Unitarian Universal Church, 1021 Northeast

Dr., Jefferson City, MO, 65109-2579 (O,WC)
Joplin
NOON We Do Recover, 829 South Main Street, Joplin, MO, 64801 (O,NS)
5:30PM But Do It Literature Study (1st and 3rd Wednesdays), 414

Virginia, Joplin, MO, 64804 (O,NS)
6:30PM But Do It, 414 Virginia Avenue, Joplin, MO, 64804 (O,NS)
8:00PM We Do Recover Group, 829 South Main Street, Joplin, MO, 64801

(O,NS,LC)
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Clinton
7:00PM Clinton NA, 209 E Jefferson St, Clinton, MO, 64735 (O,To,WC)
Columbia
5:45PM Quarter 'til NA Group, United Methodist Church, Room 202, 9th &

Elm Streets. Enter through the side door on Elm Street., 204 South 9th
Street, Columbia, MO, 65201-4818 (C,WC,BK)

7:00PM Just for Today Group, First Christian Church, Basement, 101 N. 10th
St., Columbia, MO, 65201 (O)

DeSoto
7:00PM One Step at a Time, St Andrews United Methodist Church, Rear Entry

to Fellowship Hall, 1004 Rock Rd, DeSoto, MO, 63020 (O,RF,WC)
Doniphan
6:30PM Clean & Serene Group (Doniphan), House, 105 Page Street,

Doniphan, MO, 63935-1321 (C)
El Dorado Springs
7:00PM Traditional Recovery, 300 Main Street, El Dorado Springs, MO (C,NS)

Literature Study/Candelight alternating weekly
Excelsior Springs
7:00PM Stronger Together, Good Samaritan Center, Great Hall - downstairs

room 118, follow the outside ramp to basement door, 108 S. Thompson
Ave, Excelsior Springs, MO, 64024 (C)

Fairfield
7:00PM Fairfield Share Group, First United Methodist Church, 109 S. 1st St.,

Fairfield, IL, 62837 (O,D,To,WC,CW)
Farmington
7:30PM Hope Without Dope, All Saints Episcopal Church, 1151 West

Columbia Street, Farmington, MO, 63640-3500 (O,RF,WC)
Fort Scott
8:00PM Day By Day, 6th Street and Little Street, Fort Scott, KS (O,NS)
Hannibal
7:00PM New Attitudes Group, Park United Methodist Church, 2335 Palmyra

Road, Hannibal, MO, 63401-4220 (O,D,WC)
Imperial
7:00PM Hope Fiends, Collective Recovery Community Center, End of Road at

Gates, 924 Jeffco Executive Dr, Imperial, MO, 63052 (O,RF,WC)
Independence
6:30PM NA On The Square, 403 W Lexington, Independence, MO, 64050

(O,To,WC)
7:00PM Straight Talk, 10505 E Winner Rd, Independence, MO, 64052

(C,SPAD)
7:00PM The We Group, 12820 East 47th St, Independence, MO, 64055

(C,WC,BK)
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WEDNESDAY (CONT)
7:00PM The Meeting Group, 305 East Springfield Ave., Union, MO, 63084

(O,RF)
Warrenton
7:00PM One Key To Recovery Group, College United Methodist Church, 701

E. Main St., Warrenton, MO, 63383 (O,D,WC)
Warsaw
7:00PM Steps To Feedom, Warsaw First Church Of The Nazarene, Lower

Level, Rear Entrance, 712 Elm Dr, Warsaw, MO, 65366 (O,St,WC)
West Plains
6:30PM Common Bond Group, 1426 W 8th St, West Plains, MO, 65775

(O,IW,WC)
THURSDAY

Altamont
7:00PM Altamont Welcome Home Group, United Methodist Church, 308 N.

2nd St., Altamont, IL, 62401 (O,D,To,WC,CW)
Aurora
7:00PM Quest for Recovery Group, Aurora Public Library, Use Basement

Entrance, 202 South Jefferson Avenue, Aurora, MO, 65605-1608 (O,WC)
Baxter Springs
5:30PM One Promise, 1124 Kansas Avenue, Baxter Springs, KS (O,NS)
Belton
7:00PM Hugs Not Drugs, Lord of Love Lutheran Church, 8306 E 171st St,

Belton, MO, 64012 (O,JT)
Brookfield
7:30PM Never Alone Group, Presbyterian Church, Fellowship Hall Basement,

123 West John Street, Brookfield, MO, 64628 (O,WC,BK)
Butler
7:00PM To Recovery and Beyond, Longitude 38.260556 & Latitude

-94.334500 Will find the building. Old Butler High School, North
Entrance, 300 Havana, Butler, MO, 64730 (O,BK)

Camdenton
7:00PM From Dope to Hope Group, Our Savior Lutheran Church, 442 West

US Highway 54, Camdenton, MO, 65020-6943 (O,B,CL,WC)
Cape Girardeau
6:45PM One Among Many, We Do Recover Community Center, 715 Broadway

St, Cape Girardeau, MO, 63701 (O)
Centralia
7:00PM Changes, Centralia Community Youth Assoc., Please enter at the rear

of the building., 1224 E. Rexford, Centralia, IL, 62801 (O,D)
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Kansas City
NOON CAG, Password: 62, Kansas City, MO (C,To,WEB,VM)
NOON CAG, Forest Ave Church, Enter at side door on 43rd St. - Door marked

CAG, 4300 Forest Ave, Kansas City, MO, 64110 (C,To)
6:30PM Women's Recovery Network, 1700 Westport Rd, Kansas City, MO,

64111 (C,To,W,WC,BK)
7:00PM A.I.R. (Addicts In Recovery), Cross-Lines Community Kitchen, 646 S.

7th St, Kansas City, KS, 66105 (O,BK)
7:00PM CAG, Forest Ave Church, Enter at side door on 43rd St. - Door marked

CAG, 4300 Forest Ave, Kansas City, MO, 64110 (C,STICK)
7:00PM Free To Live, Winnwood United Methodist Church, Building North of

Church, 4406 NE 45th Ter, Kansas City, MO, 64117 (C,So,BK)
7:00PM Homeward Journey NA, HJ's Community Center, Conference Room,

6425 Wornall Rd, Kansas City, MO, 64113 (C,To,WC)
7:00PM One Step Closer, 1900 NE Englewood Rd, Kansas City, MO, 64118

(O,To,WC) Hybrid Meeting
9:00PM Story Time, Password: 62Recovery, Kansas City (C,BT,WEB,VM)
Kingston
8:00PM Group, AA House, At Main, 13 Highway, Kingston, MO, 64650

(C,RF,WC)
Kirksville
6:30PM Simplicity Revealed Group, Fillmore Plaza, Suite 7, 511 South

Baltimore Street, Kirksville, MO, 63501-2877 (D)
Kirkwood
7:00PM Another Sunrise, Trinity Lutheran Church, 820 Lockett Rd, Kirkwood,

MO, 63122 (O,WC,BK,ME,CW)
Leavenworth
NOON Recovery Is Possible, 329 Delaware St, Leavenworth, KS, 66048

(C,IW,WC)
7:00PM Recovery Is Possible, 329 Delaware St, Leavenworth, KS, 66048

(C,IW,WC)
Lee's Summit
7:00PM G.O.D. (Good Orderly Direction), 206 NE Chipman Rd, Lee's

Summit, MO, 64063 (C,To,WC,BK)
Lenexa
NOON Dead Or Alive, 7914 Quivira Rd, Lenexa, KS, 66215 (C,BK)
7:00PM Dead Or Alive, 7914 Quivira Rd, Lenexa, KS, 66215 (C,IW)
Lexington
7:00PM Never Again, 825 South Business Hwy 13, Lexington, MO (O,WC,BK)
Macon
7:00PM Macon Recovery Group, Bourke Street Recovery Building, 105 East

Bourke Street, Macon, MO, 63552 (O,D,WC)
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Mexico
7:00PM Mexico Group, Presbyterian Church, Highway 54 & Lakeview Rd, 400

Lakeview Rd, Mexico, MO, 65265-2362 (C,CL,D,WC)
Mount Vernon
7:00PM Welcome Home Group, Grace Community Church, 14769 North

Illinois Highway 37, Mount Vernon, IL, 62864-8639 (O,D,To,WC,CW)
NO DATA
4:30PM The Lie is Dead (WEB,VM)

ID: 836 6896 1493 Passcode: 011703
Osage Beach
7:00PM Never Alone, Faith Bridge Church, 1st Wed. Lit. study, 901 Hwy 42,

Osage Beach, MO (O,CL,WC,BK,CW)
Owensville
7:00PM Clean Things, Freedom Recovery Center, Suite E, 1014 W Hwy 28,

Owensville, MO, 65066 (O,RF,WC)
Quincy
6:00PM We Recover by Choice, Union United Methodist Church, Between

11th & 12th Basement, 1101 State Street, Quincy, IL, 62301-4958
(O,D,WC)

Republic
7:00PM REPMO Recovery, Hood United Mehodist Church, Northern most

entrance, downstairs, 139 N Walnut Ave, Republic, MO (O,D)
Rockaway Beach
8:00PM Beacon of Hope Group, Beacon of Hope Church, By Brown Dog

Warehouse, Highway 176 & Highway EE, Rockaway Beach, MO, 65740
(O,WC)

Saint James
6:30PM Rock Bottom Group, Immaculate Conception Church basement,

Meeting Room, 316 East Scioto Street, Saint James, MO, 65559-1722
(O,B,RF,WC,CW)

Saint Joseph
7:00PM Opportunity 4 Hope Group, Alano Building, 401 South 11th Street,

Saint Joseph, MO, 64501-2822 (O)
8:00PM New Attitudes Group, First Christian Church, 927 Faraon Street,

Saint Joseph, MO, 64501-1832 (O)
Sedalia
7:30PM New Beginnings, First Christian Church, meeting format varies, 200 S

Limit Ave, Sedalia, MO, 65301 (O,CL,WC,NS,STICK)
7:30PM New Beginnings Group, First Christian Church, 200 South Limit

Avenue, Sedalia, MO, 65301-3623 (O,WC,BK)
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Springfield
NOON Free 2 Be, Sacred Heart Church, 1609 N Summit Ave, Springfield, MO

(O,D,WC)
7:00PM Bare-Naked Serenity, National Ave Christian Church, Rear

enterance, 1515 S National Ave, Springfield, MO (C,RF,CW)
7:00PM Just For Today, Parish House, 1110 N Main Ave, Springfield, MO,

65803-1727 (O,D,CW)
8:00PM High on Life, Schweitzer Church Annex, 2747 East Sunshine Street,

Springfield, MO, 65804-2046 (C,D,WC)
8:30PM No Matter What, Springfield Recovery Communiity Center, 1925 E.

Bennett Suite F, Springfield, MO (O,D,CW)
St. Clair
6:00PM Daily Maintenance, St John United Church of Christ, Enter on left side

of building, 920 E Gravois Ave, St. Clair, MO, 63077 (O,To)
St. Louis
10:00AMMorning Meditation Meeting, Fairgrounds Club, Meets Monday-

Friday, 4103 Fairgrounds Place, St. Louis, MO, 63107 (O,JT)
11:00AMThe Journey Continues, Our Lady Of Perpetual Help Church, Side

Door, 4335 Warne Ave, St. Louis, MO, 63107 (O,WC,BK,LC)
11:30AMEasy Does it, Concord Church, Room 227, 13775 Tesson Ferry Road,

St. Louis, MO, 63128 (O,RF,WC)
1:00PM Facing Our Dilemma, Fairgrounds Club, 4103 Fairgrounds Pl, St.

Louis, MO, 63107 (O,RF,WC)
7:00PM Circle of Fire, St. Luke's United Methodist Church, Enter REAR door,

2761 Telegraph Rd., St. Louis, MO, 63125 (O,RF)
7:00PM Together We Care & Share, Barnes Jewish Hospital, Amphitheater,

Lower Level, 1 Barnes Jewish Hospital Plaza, St. Louis, MO, 63110
(O,RF,WC)

St. Peters
7:00PM Midweek Recovery, Celebration Church, 250 Birdie Hills Rd., St.

Peters, MO, 63376 (O,RF,WC)
St. Roberts
7:30PM From Thuggery to Recovery, Warden Auction & more, 2280 Harlan

Lane, St. Roberts, MO (O,D)
St Louis
7:00PM Men's Rap, Fairground Club, 4103 Fairground Pl, St Louis, MO, 63107

(M,RF)
Troy
7:00PM Recovering Together, Bridge of Hope, Enter on Left Side of Building,

225 State Highway H, Troy, MO, 63379 (O,RF,WC)
Union
NOON The Meeting Group, 305 E Springfield Avenue, Union, MO, 63084

(O,RF)


